

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3360 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "90 percent of the base level" and insert "the amount specified
1.3 in paragraph (e)"

1.4 Page 1, line 14, delete "90 percent of"

1.5 Page 1, line 15, delete "base level"

1.6 Page 1, after line 20, insert:

1.7 "(e) If the commissioner's preceding budget forecast projected a balanced or surplus
1.8 general fund budget for the fiscal year beginning that July 1, appropriations are reauthorized
1.9 at 100 percent of the base level. If the commissioner's preceding budget forecast projected
1.10 a general fund deficit for the fiscal year beginning that July 1, appropriations are reauthorized
1.11 at a percentage of the base level equivalent to 100 percent minus the projected general fund
1.12 deficit percentage for the fiscal year."

1.13 Page 2, line 2, delete "90 percent of the base level" and insert "the amount determined
1.14 under subdivision 1, paragraph (e)"

1.15 Page 2, line 5, delete "90"

1.16 Page 2, delete line 6 and insert "limitations under subdivision 1, paragraph (e), do not
1.17 apply."